TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM.: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: JULY, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of July 1, 2024.
As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees
Less: Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 502 docs 1,435.72
Less: Automation Fund § 6.54 per instrument x 502 docs 3,283.08
Less: GIS $21.69 per instrument 10,874.29
Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees

RHSP - IDOR -- $18.00 per instrument fee

Real Estate Stamps

Assumed Name

Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.

Copy Services

Fax Fee

Marriage Licenses / Civil Union

Miscellaneous

Tax Deed Fee .

Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (61)

Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (5)

Cash Drawer

Vital Records -- Cert Death Record: 11 x 4 = 44 fee acct. check#1624

Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: 21 x 5 = 105 fee acct. check#1625
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 407 x 18 = 7,326 e.f transfer
IDOR - MyDec state’s part of revenue stamps. 12,968 e.f. transfer

01-341: County Clerk Fee‘s
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32,036.00

- 16,442.91
7,326.00
19,452.00

27.00
2,221.00
1,801.00

10.00
1,050.00

224.00
5.00
4,453.00
365.00
0.00

(44.00)
(105.00)
(7,326.00)
(12,968.00)

$32,933.91



TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: JULY, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument
19-372.000 - Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument
59-352.000 - GIS $21.69 per instrument

59-352.002 - Approval of Legal Description
01-322.000 - Liquor License

01-341.009 - Researchers - Laredo Copies
01-341.009 - Researchers - Tapestry Copies
01-341.010 - Researchers - Laredo Subscription
01-362.000 - Franchise Fee

Sub-Total:

01-361: Interest Accrued for July, 2024
Fee Account
Tax Redemption

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Fee Account - Check #1626
Tax Account - Check #5536

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED AUGUST, 2024
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -
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1,435.72
3,283.08
10,874.29

250.00
100.00
1,046.50
729.50
1,640.20
1,521.91

$53,815.11

$284.21
$629.72

$54,729.04
$49,281.32

$5,447.72

$54,729.04



Administrative Director
Teri Conaway

(618) 435-9955

Chief Deputy

Kevin Roye

(618) 435-9958

Patrol Supervisors
Lt. Jared Anthis

(618) 435-9957

Lt. Paul Uraski
(618)435-9966
Detective Supervisor
Capt. Amy Tipton
(618) 435-9950

August 5, 2024

% Kyle S. Bacon yw

SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-9252

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

July Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

* Domestic Violence - 32

* Traffic Crash - 27

* Thefts / Burglaries - 25

* Traffic Stops - 58

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 256

July Jail Activity:

* Average Daily Population - 80
* Total Jail Intakes - 178 (120 males / 58 females / 0 juveniles)
* Total Meals Served - 7,440

Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer

(618) 435-9952

Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process

Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Federal Inmate Holding: I am still in the process of increasing our "per day cost" of
federal inmate holding. It is currently $60.00 per day and we have requested an increase
to $85.00 per day. The increase in food and labor costs has allowed most jails in our area
to successfully negotiate this increase. I'm hoping to have this new rate in place prior to

next years budget. I will keep the board informed on this process.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon




Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, lilinois

407 East Washington Street

- Marty P. Leffler
Benton, Illinois 62812 Coroner
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501 John ©
g i [ COTONEr @y ohn Owens
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com Gt Dispily Torier

July 2024

July case total = 22

Annual total through July 31, 2024 = 180

7 females @ an average age of 81.57 years of age
15 males @ an average age of 64.80 years of age
12 out of 22 cases were on scene investigations
Transported by coroner 6 & AMR 1

Autopsies 2

Cremations 12 @ $100 per permit = $1200

6 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

8 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/7 Cardiac related deaths/2 overdoses/2 pending

Deaths per day of the week Monday 2, Tuesday 2, Wednesday 4, Thursday 4, Friday 5, Saturday 5,
Sunday 0.

Deaths by residence town: 4 West Frankfort, 9 Benton, 2 Sesser, 1 Christopher, 2 Mulkeytwon, 1
Logan, 1 Royalton, 2 Ewing

8 total stored in cooler during month of July

“Dignity in Life: Dignity in Death”



July 2024  Day

2-lul Tuesday
3-Jul Wednesday
4-Jul Thursday
4-Jul Thursday
4-Jul Thursday
5-Jul Friday
5-Jul Friday
6-Jul Saturday
8-Jul Monday
11-jul Thursday
12-Jul Friday
13-Jul Saturday
13-Jul Saturday
17-Jul Wednesday
19-Jul Friday
20-Jul Saturday
22-jul Monday
23-Jul Tuesday
26-Jul Friday
27-Jul Saturday
31-Jul Wednesday
31-Jul Wednesday

Time

7:16 p.m.
1:50 p.m.
12:09 p.m.
12:21p.m.
5:19 p.m.
10:14 a.m.
2:15 p.m.
2:01a.m.
3:41 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:49 p.m.

- 4:20a.m.

9:18 p.m.
12:50 p.m.
12:30 a.m.
7:44 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:19 a.m.
9:40 p.m.
9:25 p.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30a.m.

Age
87F
68M
89F
57M
91F
68F
67M
79M
34M
58M
88F
65M
59M
87M
75M
94M
70M
80M
60F
88F
44M
35M

Place
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Residence
N.H./Hosp.
Residence
Residence
N.H.
Residence
Residence
N.H./Hosp.
Res.Hosp
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.
Residence
Rt. 14 Ditch
Rt. 14 Ditch

JULY 2024

Coroner Cases

Cause
Cardiac
Kidney CA
COPD
Cardiac
ALZHEIM
Resp. Fail
Cardiac
HF/Cardiac
Cardiac/HTN
0ob

Cer Infarct
Esoph CA

. 0D

AFT/Dem
Pros.CA
CHF

COPD
CHF/ASHD
GallBl CA
Cardiac
Pending
Pending

Transport
yes-coroner
No

No
Yes-Coroner
No

No

No

No
Yes-AMR
yes-coroner
No

No
Yes-Coroner
No

No

No

No

No

No

no
yes-coroner

yes-coroner

Respond
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

Cremation
No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Yes

Autopsy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes

yes

Tox
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
yes
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes

yes

X-ray
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No.
No
No
No
No
No
No

Residence
Benton
Logan

WF

Ewing
Benton
Sesser

WF

Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Sesser
Royalton
WF

Benton

WF
Christopher
Benton
Ewing
Benton
Mulkeytown
Mulkeytown



