TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE: JULY, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of July 1, 2024. As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees			32,036.00	
Less: Document Storage \$ 2.86 p	er instrument x 502 docs	1,435.72		
Less: Automation Fund \$ 6.54 p	per instrument x 502 docs	3,283.08		
Less: GIS \$21.69 p	per instrument 1	0,874.29		
Sub-Total for Recording & Filing	g Fees		16,442.91	
RHSP - IDOR \$18.00 per instru		7,326.00		
Real Estate Stamps		19,452.00		
Assumed Name			27.00	
Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.		2,221.00		
Copy Services		1,801.00		
Fax Fee		10.00		
Marriage Licenses / Civil Union		1,050.00		
Miscellaneous		224.00		
Tax Deed Fee		5.00		
Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @		4,453.00		
Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee		365.00		
Cash Drawer			0.00	
Vital Records Cert Death	Record: 11 x 4 = 44 fee acct. ch	eck#1624	(44.00)	
Marriage Families Domestic Violet		(105.00)		
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Pr		(7,326.00)		
IDOR - MyDec state's part of rever		2,968.00)		
01-341: County Clerk Fees		\$	32,933.91	

TO:

FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM:

FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE:

JULY, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Stora		1,435.72			
19-372.000 - Automation Fun		3,283.08			
59-352.000 - GIS	\$21.69 per instrument		10,874.29		
59-352.002 - Approval of Leg		250.00			
01-322.000 - Liquor License		100.00			
01-341.009 - Researchers - La		1,046.50			
01-341.009 - Researchers - Ta		729.50			
01-341.010 - Researchers - La		1,640.20			
01-362.000 - Franchise Fee		1,521.91			
Sub-Total:			\$53,815.11		
01-361: Interest Accrued for	July, 2024				
Fee Account		\$284.21			
Tax Redemption		\$629.72			

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

\$54,729.04

 Fee Account - Check #1626
 \$49,281.32

 Tax Account - Check #5536
 \$5,447.72

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED AUGUST, 2024 TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -

\$54,729.04

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski (618)435-9966 Detective Supervisor

Capt. Amy Tipton

(618) 435-9950

★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process
Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

August 5, 2024

July Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

- * Domestic Violence 32
- * Traffic Crash 27
- * Thefts / Burglaries 25
- * Traffic Stops 58

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 256

July Jail Activity:

- * Average Daily Population 80
- * Total Jail Intakes 178 (120 males / 58 females / 0 juveniles)
- * Total Meals Served 7,440

Federal Inmate Holding: I am still in the process of increasing our "per day cost" of federal inmate holding. It is currently \$60.00 per day and we have requested an increase to \$85.00 per day. The increase in food and labor costs has allowed most jails in our area to successfully negotiate this increase. I'm hoping to have this new rate in place prior to next years budget. I will keep the board informed on this process.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon



Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, Illinois

407 East Washington Street
Benton, Illinois 62812
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com

Marty P. Leffler Coroner

John Owens Chief Deputy Coroner

July 2024

July case total = 22

Annual total through July 31, 2024 = 180

7 females @ an average age of 81.57 years of age

15 males @ an average age of 64.80 years of age

12 out of 22 cases were on scene investigations

Transported by coroner 6 & AMR 1

Autopsies 2

Cremations 12 @ \$100 per permit = \$1200

6 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

8 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/7 Cardiac related deaths/2 overdoses/2 pending

Deaths per day of the week Monday 2, Tuesday 2, Wednesday 4, Thursday 4, Friday 5, Saturday 5, Sunday 0.

Deaths by residence town: 4 West Frankfort, 9 Benton, 2 Sesser, 1 Christopher, 2 Mulkeytwon, 1 Logan, 1 Royalton, 2 Ewing

8 total stored in cooler during month of July

JULY 2024

Coroner Cases

j	uly 2024	Day	Time	Age	Place	Cause	Transport	Respond	Cremation	Autopsy	Tox	X-ray	Residence
	2	ul Tuesday	7:16 p.m.	87F	Residence	Cardiac	yes-coroner	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
	3	Iul Wednesday	1:50 p.m.	68M	Res.Hosp	Kidney CA	No	No	No	No	No	No	Logan
	4	Iul Thursday	12:09 p.m.	89F	Res.Hosp	COPD	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	WF
	4	iul Thursday	12:21 p.m.	57M	Residence	Cardiac	Yes-Coroner	Yes	No	No	No	No	Ewing
	4	Iul Thursday	5:19 p.m.	91F	N.H./Hosp.	ALZHEIM	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
	5-	Iul Friday	10:14 a.m.	68F	Residence	Resp. Fail	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Sesser
	5-	Jul Friday	2:15 p.m.	67M	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	WF
	6-	Jul Saturday	2:01 a.m.	79M	N.H.	HF/Cardiac	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
	8-	Jul Monday	3:41 p.m.	34M	Residence	Cardiac/HTN	Yes-AMR	Yes	No	No	yes	No	Benton
	11-	Jul Thursday	1:30 p.m.	58M	Residence	OD	yes-coroner	Yes	No .	No	yes	No	Benton
	12-	Jul Friday	3:49 p.m.	88F	N.H./Hosp.	Cer Infarct	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
	13-	Jul Saturday	4:20 a.m.	65M	Res.Hosp	Esoph CA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Sesser
	13-	Jul Saturday	9:18 p.m.	59M	Residence .	OD	Yes-Coroner	yes	Yes	No	yes	No	Royalton
	17-	Jul Wednesday	12:50 p.m.	87M	Res.Hosp	AFT/Dem	No .	No	No	No	No	No	WF
	19-	Jul Friday	12:30 a.m.	75M	Res.Hosp	Pros.CA	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
	20-	Jul Saturday	7:44 a.m.	94M	N.H./Hosp.	CHF	No	No	No	No	No	No-	WF
	22-	Jul Monday	4:00 p.m.	70M	Res.Hosp	COPD	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Christopher
	23-	Jul Tuesday	5:19 a.m.	80M	Res.Hosp	CHF/ASHD	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
	26-	Jul Friday	9:40 p.m.	60F	N.H./Hosp.	GallBI CA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Ewing
	27-	Jul Saturday	9:25 p.m.	88F	Residence	Cardiac	no	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
	31-	Jul Wednesday	6:30 a.m.	44M ~	Rt. 14 Ditch	Pending	yes-coroner	Yes	Yes	yes	yes	No	Mulkeytown
	31-	Jul Wednesday	6:30 a.m.	35M	Rt. 14 Ditch	Pending	yes-coroner	Yes	Yes	yes	yes	No	Mulkeytown